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RICH ALLEN PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER,
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\

ASPEN 3076

[GENERAL NOTES: |

.

THE FOLLOWING TECHNICAL CODES (&)
SHALL APPLY: et
2014 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, v
PLUMBING , MECHANICAL, FUEL GAS, ket
ENERGY EFFICIENCY, ACCESSIBILITY, =
AND NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODES g
=]

~

2

IS ACCEPTED
OF

OLELY FOR THE PURPOSE

N, AND FLOOD RESISTANCE

NEC 2011

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES
richallenpe@pmail.com

ALLEN ENGINEERING &
NEW PORT RICHEY.FL. 34650

NEW PORT RICIEY, FL. 34653
T27-842-6100

{127) 8482259
MAIL-al@robbianderign.com

6397 CONNIEWOOD 5Q.
P.0. BOX 35!

1. TANK TYPE WATER CLOSET VOLUME
1.6 GALLONS
2. WALL MOUNT WATER CLOSET VOLUME
3.5 GALLONS
3. WATER.FLOW RATE.
PUBLIC FACILITIES 0.5 G.P.M.
PRIVATE FACILITIES 22 GPM.
SHOWER HEADS 2.5 G.P.M.
VTR LOGATIONS ARE APPROXIMATE
AND MAY CHANGE DUE TO JOBSITE
CONDITIONS
THE FOLLOWING SHALL COMPLY
WITH THE 2014 FBC.
O PORCHES AND BALCONIES
{0 HANDRALS
O GUARDRAILS
[0 STAIRS
& CHIMNEY & FIREPLACE
£1 EGRESS WINDOWS

4. ALL OPENINGS SHALL COMPLY WITH
2014 FEC WIND LOADS AS STATED
BELOW. ATTACHMENTS OF WINDOWS,
DOCRS, SLIDING GLASS DOORS
AND OH. GARAGE DOORS ARE DELEGATED
THE MANUFACTURER OF THESE (TEMS. THE
MANUFACTURER OF THESE ITEMS
SHALL SUBMIT ATTACHMENTS TO ENGINEER
OF RECORD FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
SEE ATTACHED SPEGIFICATION SHEETS FOR
MANUFAGTURERS DESIGN CRITERIA AND
INSTALLATION METHODS FOR WINDOWS,
DOORS, SLIDING GLASS DOORS, OVERHEAD
GARAGE DOORS, AND ROUFING.
5. ALL DOORS INTERIOR & EXTERIOR ARE
§' 0" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
ALL SHOWER ENCLOSURES TO BE
TEMPERED GLASS 'y
6. ALL WINDOWS WITHIN 24" OF DOORS INDEX OF DRAWINGS, = ek d
(INTERIOR & EXTERIOR) AND WITHIN Cevic 4§ il
18" OFF FLR TO BE TEMPERED GLASS.
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CHITECTURAL INFORMATION
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AS BEING ACCURATE AND IS USED BY AECS §

FIRE PROTECTIO!

CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS.

SRl TRAL | HAYE

PERFORMED THE ATTACHED DESIGN

UIND LOADS ANDT 15 TN COMPLIANCE
UITH 3ECT. 301-OF THE 2014 HLORIDA

TO COMPLY INTH 45 MPH ULTIMATE
RESIDENTIAL BULDING CODE

AE.C.S 17045
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s2 | STRUCTURAL Y
s3 | STRUCTURAL
s4 | WIND LOAD DESIGN DATA

FOUNDATION PLAN

FLOOR PLAN NOTES
DIMENSION PLAN

NOTICE TO SUBCONTRACTORS : NOTICE TO BUILDER WINDOW INSTALLATION NOTES: D TERIOR ELEVATIONS

B PG
>

ENTRY TOWER DETAILS
EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
ROOF PLAN

TRUSS PLAN

ELECTRICAL PLAN
CONSTRUCTION DETAILS
CONSTRUGTION PETAILS
TYPICAL WALL SECTIONS
TYPICAL FOOTING DETAILS

DUE TO SPACE LIMITATIONS IN THIS 11"X 17" PLAN TS
THE INTENT OF THIS DESIGNER THAT
;gig‘ ‘f\\;' AND TO ELIMINATE CLUTTER AND TEXT THESE PLANS ARE ACCURATE AND ARE 4. WINDOWS MUST BE FASTENED INTO STRUCTURAL MEMBERS
LITY ISSUES , SOME DETAILS AND NOTATIONS CLEAR ENOUGH FOR THE LICENSED PROFESSIONAL | oraueG's, DETAIL REQUIREMENTS PER DESIGN CRITERIA

MAY OR MAY NOT BE LOCATED ON THE SAME SHEETS TO CONSTRUCT THIS PROJECT. NOTED ON THESE DRAWINGS.

OR IN TH IN THE EVENT THAT SOMETHING IS UNCLEAR  ~ 4
o LN S FROWoED FOR &Y O e

OTHER CONTRACTORS OR ARCHITECTS
. THE DESIGNER LISTED IN THIS TITLE PAGE. IT GS MUST BE
[T WOULD BE IN YOUR BEST INTREST TO REVIEW THESE 1S THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE LICENSED 5 gr?g&igzﬁé'bs Qﬁ"r? Svglgg?gg ?3%533;‘,45{2”#\@ INTERNAL
PLANS AND LOCATE THE APPROPORIATE INFORMATION PROFESSIONAL THAT IS CONSTRUCTING THIS SRESSURE AND EXTERNAL NEGATIVE ( SUCTION ) PRESSURES
REQUIRED TO COMPLETE YOUR SPECIFIC P PROJECT TO FULLY REVIEW THESE DOCUMENTS WHICH VARIES ACCORDING TO AREAS AS NOTED IN THE DESIGN
ORTION OF BEFORE CONSTRUCTION BEGINS AND ANY AND CRITERIA AS NOTED ON PAGE 84.
THE JOB BEFORE BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION, ALL CORREGTIONS, IF NEEDED, TO BE MADE
BEFORE ANY WORK IS DONE.
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STRUCTURAL ENGINEER DESIGN NOTES

ADMINISTRATIVE
1. THE ENGINEERING FIRM FOR THIS STRUCTURAL DESIGN 1S
ALLEN ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION SERVICES,INC.
HEREIN REFERRED TO AS " AECSOR"AECS "
2, THE ENGINEER FOR THIS STRUCTURAL DESIGN I8
RICHARD E. ALLEN, PE, HEREIN REFERRED TO AS "STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER™.
3, THE STRUCTURAL BENGINEER DESIGN NOTES ARE PART OF
THR $STRUCTURAL DESIGN AND ARE TO BE TAKEN AS TYPICAL
REQUIREMENTS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, "UNG™,IN THE
STRUCTURAL PLANS AND STRUCTURAL DETAILS.
4, THR DESIGN SHOWN IN THESE PLANS CONFORM TQ THE
STRUCTURAL PROVISIONS OF THE CHAPTER 16 OF THE FLORIDA
BUILDING CODE, SECTION R30} OF THE FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL
BUILDING CODE 2014, THE SECTIONS TITLED *STRUCTURAL" OF
THE FLORIDA EXISTING BUILDING CODE 2014.
5. THE PURPOSE OF THESE PLANS IS TO OBTAIN A BUILDING
PERMIT AND FOR SUBSEQUENT CONSTRUCTION OF THE DESIGN
AS SHOWN, THESE PLANS ARE TO BE CONSIDERED VOID IF WORK
COMMENCES PRIOR TO A PERMIT BEING 1SSUED, A CHANGE IN
THE BUILDING CODE OCCURES PRIOR TO THE PLANS BEING
SUBMITTED FOR PERMIT OR AFTER SIX MONTHS OF THE DATE
THAT THESE PLANS ARE SIGNED AND SEALED WITHOUT BEING
SUBMITTED FOR PERMITTING,WHICHEVER OCCURES FIRST. ONCE
A BUILDING PERMIT HAS BEEN ISSUED BASED ON THESE PLANS,
THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT IS NOT AUTHORIZED TO REISSUE OR
TRANSFER BUILDING PERMITS WITHOUT THE BXPRESSED WRITTEN
CONSENT OF THE STRUCTURAIL ENGINEER.
6. CONSTRUCTION BASED ON THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN 1S TO BE
DONE AS SHOWN IN THE PLANS WITHOUT DEVIATION,CHANGE
OR OMISSION WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL OF THE STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER. IF ADBITIONAL DETAIL INFORMATION, OR EXPLANATION
IS NEEDED, IT I$ TO BE OBTAINED FROM THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.
THE STRUCTURAL ENGINERR IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ADDITIONAL
PARTS OF THESE PLANS ,INCLUDING PROVISIONS AS STATED IN [TEM 4.
7. 1T 18 IMPORTANT TO UNDERSTAND THAT
STRUCTURAL PROVISIONS OF THE BUILDING CODE ARE
COMPLICATED AND THESE PLANS ARE INTENDED TO BE USED BY
AN BXPERIENCED BUILDING CONTRACTOR. PROPERTY OWNERS
GBTAINING OWNER-BUILDER PERMITS ARE PROCBEDING AT
THEIR OWN RISK. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER 15 NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ERRORS OR OMISSIONS BY PROPERTY
OWNERS OR THEIR AGENTS AS A RESULT OF ANY
MISUNDERSTANDING OF THE PLANS THE OTHERWISE WOULD
BE UNDERSTOOD BY A LICENSED CONTRACTOR.
8. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR
CONSTRUCTION MBANS , METHODS, AND SCHEDULE.
9, THE STRUCTURAL PLANS AND ANY RELEVANT DESIGN
DOCUMENTS PRODUCED UNDER THE DIRECT CHARGE OF THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER ARE THE PROPERTY OF THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER AND MAY NOR BE USED BY ANY PERSON
OTHER THAN THE CONTRACTED CLIENT AND FOR ANY PURPOSE
OTHER THAN THAN THAT STATED IN ITEM § ABOVE WITHOUT THE
EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.
MOREOVER, NO OTHER ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT 1S TO BE
DESIGNATED A DELEGATED ENGINEER FOR ANY PURPOSE
RELATED TO THESE STRUCTURAL PLANS OR CONSTRUCTION
BASED ON THESE PLANS PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION OR OCCUPANCY WITHOUT THE
EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

DESIGN CRITERTA

10. LOAD COMBINATIONS : THIS DESIGN IS BASED ON AN
" ALLOWABLE -STRESS " FORMULATION RELYING ON THE LOAD
COMBINATIONS DEFINED IN FBC 2014 SECTION 1605.3.1 OR
SECTION 1605.3.2 WHERE OMEGA EQUALS 1.3
11. FOUNDATION LOADS: SEE NOTES ON * SITR CONDITIONS
SOILS, AND FOUNDATIONS", '
12. FLOCR LIVE LOADS:

RESIDENTIAL ONE AND TWO STORY FAMILY DWELLINGS;
ALL LIVE LOADS FER TABLE R301,5
UNINHABITABLE ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE : 10 PSF
UNINHABITABLE ATTICS WITH STORAGE ; 20 PSI
HABITABLE ATTICS AND SLEEPING AREAS: 30 PSF
BALCONIES: 60 PSF
DECKS: 40 PSF
ALL OTHER ROOMS 40 PSF
GUARDRAHLS /HANDRAILS :200PSF CONCENTRATED LOAD
APPLIED IN ANY DIRECTION.

13, INFORMATION CONTAINED ON A PLAN SHEET

WHERE HIS SIGNATURE AND SEAL APPEAR, THAT DOES

NOT PERTAIN TO THE RELEVANT STRUCTURAL PROVISIONS

AS STATED IN ITEM 4, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE
BUILDING OCCUPANCY , THE ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN, TS
FEATURES, FINISHES (LE.,DECORATIVE STUCCO, SIDING,
ROOFING,SOFFITS,FLASHING, PAINTING, ETC) AND THEIR
INSTALLATION, DIMENSIONS, AND ANY DESIGN OF FIRE
PROTECTION, BLECTRICAL PLUMBING, AND MECHANICAL
COMPONENTS OR SYSTEMS.

THE ARCHITECTURAL INFORMATION , INCLUDING DIMENSIONS
SHOWN IN THESE PLANS AND PROVIDED TO THE ENGINEER.

17. N/A

SITE CONDITIONS

18, SITE PLAN AND TOPOGRAPHY

A. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER 1S NOT A SUVEYOR AND [$

NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SITE PLAN,ESTABLISHING REQUIRED
SET-BACKS, AND LOCATING THE BUILDING ON THE PROPERTY.

B. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
GRADING OF THE SITE OR 1TS COMPLIANCE WITH ANY DRAINAGE
PLAN WHETHER INDIVIDUAL OR AS A PART OF A MASTER
DRAINAGE PLAN.

C. THE FOUNDATION DESIGN 1$ BASED ON THESE PRESUMED
CONDITIONS INCLUDING THAT DIFFERENTIAL SETTLING BOES
NOT EXCEED THE SAFE LIMITS OF THE FOUNDATION DESIGN

{ INCLUDING STEMWALLS AND MASONRY ABOVE GRADE WALLS)
AS STATED IN ITEM 19 BELOW,

D, 1T IS IMPORTANT TO KNOW THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN
BASED ON A PRESUMED ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING CAPACITY
OF 2,000 PSF RELIES ON LESS THAN L/500 (8.G.,0.25 INCHES OVER
10 FEET ) OF DIFFERENTIAL SETTLEMENT. CRACKS IN MASONRY
WALLS SHOULD BE EXPECTED WHERE DIFFERENTIAL SETTLEMENT
EXCEEDS L/150.THIS STATEMENT SHOULD BE TAKEN AS A
CAUTIONARY NOTE FOR PROCEEDING WITHOUT A SCILS ANALYSIS
AND FOUNDATION RECOMMENDATION BY A GEOTECHNICAL
ENGINEER FOR THE SITE,

R. COPIES OF ANY AND ALL REQUIRED COMPACTION TESTS ARE
TO BE PROVIDED TO THE BUILDING BEPARTMENT FOR THEIR

RECORDS,

STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS

18, FOUNDATION, FOOTENG AND GROUND FLOOR SLAB

A. THE FOUNDATION AND FOOTINGS ARE TO BEAR A MINIMUM
ON 12 INCHES BELOW GRADE AND ARE TO BEPLACED ON
UNDISTURBED SOIL OR FILL COMPACTED TO A MINIMUM OF
959 MODIFIED PROCTOR PURSUANT TO ASTM D 1557 WITH
FH_L LIFTS LESS THAN 127,

COMMERCIAL

ALL LIVE LOADS PER FBC 2010 TABLE 1607.1

14. ROOF LIVE LOADS :

ALL ROOF / WOOD CONSTRUCTION TYPES ARE 30 PSF,

15, DEAD LOADS ;

FLOOR WOOD FRAME : 35 PSF POR TILE/MARBLEFLOOR
COVERING, 15 PSF FOR ALL OTHERS,

ROOF WOOD FRAME : 25 PSF FOR SHINGLES, 35 PSF FOR TILE
16, WIND LOADS:

A. WIND LOADS ARE BASED ON THE SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS
AND DEFINITIONS OF FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE
2014 EDITION ASCE-7-i0.

B. THE COMPONENT AND CLADDING WiND PRESSURES ARE
THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS FOR STRENGTH AND IMPACT
PROTECTION NEEDED FOR SELECTING SATISFACTORY
COMPONENTS AND CLADDING, BY OTHERS, FOR THE STRUCTURE.

ENGINEERING BY OTHERS I PRESUMED ACCURATE AND 1S RELIED
UPON BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER SOLEY FOR THE PURPOSE
OF ACHIEVING COMPLIANCE WITH THE RELEVANT STRUCTURE

20. FOOTINGS {(AND ANY ASSOCIATED MONOLITHIC FLOOR

SLABS } SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF CONCRETE WITH A SPECIFIC
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3,00 PS1, 3 TO 3 INCH SLUMP, AND

3/8" AGOREGATE SOILS.

A IN ADDITION, THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER 18 NOT A CIVIL OR
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER AND IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR
DETERMINING THE SUITABILITY OF THE SITE FOR CONSTRUCT. TON,
INCLUDING TS TOPOGRAPHY , DRAINAGE AND SUB-SURFACE
CONDITIONS ( INCLUDING WATER TABLE DEPTH ) AND FOR
INTERPRETING GEOTECHNICAL DATA CONCERNING THE SITE.

B. IF SOIL CONDITIONS AT THE SITE APPEAR QUESTIONABLE

AS DETERMINED BY THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR OR OWNER-
BUILDER , A SOILS ANALYSIS SHALL BE PERFORMED BY A LICENSED
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER THAT WILL GIVE SPECIFIC
RECOMMENDATIONS FOR A FOUNDATION TYPE. IF THE BUILDPING
CONTRACTOR OR OWNER-BUILDER BO NOT MAKE THAT
DETERMINATION AND A SOILS ANALYSIS IS NOT PERFORMED,
THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER SHALL PROCEED WITH THE DESIGN
RASED ON THE PRESUMPTIONS ALLOWED BY THE EBC 2014, SEC. 1804,
C. THE DETERMINATIONS OF THE SUITABILITY OF THE SITEFOR
CONSTRUCTION { INCLUDING TOPOGRAPHICAL INFORMATION )
AND THE SOIL CONDITIONS SHALL BAVE BEEN COMPLETED AND
ANY RECOMMENDATIONS RESULTING FROM THAT ANALYSIS SHALL
HAVE BEEN PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER PRIOR TO
THE SIGNING AND SBALING OF THE STRUCTURAL PLANS.

D. IN THE ABSENCE OF GEOTECHNICAL INFORMATION , THE SITE
1S PRESUMED TO HAVE AN ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING CAPACITY
OF 2000 PSE AND THE TOPOGRAPHY AS IT RELATES TO THE
STRUCTURE IS PRESUMED TO BE THAT SHOWN IN THE PLANS,

E. THE SIZE AND REQUIRED REINFORCEMENT FOR THE FOOTINGS
ARE SHOWN ON THE FOUNDATION PLAN,

THE GROUND FLOOR SLAB SHALL BE PLACED OVER A 6 MIL.
POLYETHYLENE MOISTURE RETARDER,

1 THE TRUSS SYSTEM DESIGN PROVIDED IN THIS PLAN IS FOR
THE USE OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER IN DEVELOPING THE
ACTUAL ROOF TRUSS S$YSTEM DESIGN. 1T 18 NOT TO BE USED
FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE AS IT1S SUBJECT TO ENGINEERING
AND MAY BE DIFFERENT FROM THE FINAL DESIGN.

I MANUFACTURED FLOOR TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY

A LICENSED TRUSS COMPONENT AND TRUSS SYSTEM ENGINEER
ACTING AS A DELEGATED ENGINEER AND WORKING THROUGH A
TRUSS MANUFACTURER FOR THIS PURPOSE. THE SELECTION OF
THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER I$ HEREBY SUBORDINATED TO THE
BUILDING CONTRACTOR.

1L THE MANUFACTURED TRUSS DESIGN SHALL INCLUDE
SPECIFYING THE TRUSS TO TRUSS AND TRUSS TO GIRBER
CONNECTIONS ON EITHER THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS COMPONENT
SHEETS OR THE GIRDER TRUSS COMPONENTS SHEETS AS
APPLICABLE , A SPECIFIC HANGER MUST BE SELECTED AND
IDENTIFIED ON THE SIGNED AND SEALED COMPONENT SHEETS
FOR EACH LOCATION THAT A HANGER IS REQUIRED IN THRE
TRUSS SYSTEM.

IV. THE TRUSS PLAN SIGNED AND SEALED BY THE DELEGATED
ENGINEER SHALL BE PROVIDED TO AND REVIEWED BY THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR COMPLYING WITH THE DESIGN
INTENT OF THE ORIGINAL PLAN AND FOR ANY CHANGES TO
THE " TRUSS TO UNDERLYING STRUCTURE" CONNECTIONS,
THIS PLAN MUST BE PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION ON THE UNDERLYING STRUCTURE AS
THE STRUCTURAL, ENGINEER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO MAKE
STRUCTURAL CHANGES BASED UPON THE FINAL FLOOR TRUSS

SYSTEM.

F. CONVENTIONAL FRAMED JOISTS WITH A MINIMUM 6 INCH &
OVERLAP OF JOINTS. NCAPE
G. TRRMITE TREATMENT OF THE SITE SHALL BE SPECIFIED BY 0@‘?» 9;.,3;\0
THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR OR OWNER-BUILDER. o pw O i
H. SHRINK AGE CONTROL OF THE FLOOR SLAB SHALL BB @&\‘«9 WP e e
ACCOMPLISHED BY 6 INCH BY 6 INCH , W 1.4 BY 1.4 WELDED/AP A e,\aé‘,.‘\o‘\

WIRE FABRIC A§ SPECIFIED BY EBC 2014 SECTION 1910232 \,,\h“(gvvi f\{;;;r;
EXCEPTION 2 OR FIBERMESH ADMIXTURE AS SPEC opeE paay ‘ﬁ\aﬁ’ ‘ &5
RBC 2014, SECTION 1910.2 EXCEPTION 1. THE WELDED RpY 7 1 L
FABRIC SHALL BE PLACED BETWERN THE MIDDLE AND UPPER L1

1/3 DEPTH OF THR SLAB AND HELD IN POSITION BY APPROPIATE b

SUPPORTS SPACED NOT GREATER THAN 3 FEET APART. ¢
1. CONTRACTION JOINTS ARE TO BE PROVIDED FOR THE ] ,{\.‘;\\%
PURPOSE OF CONTROLLING SHRINKAGE.ONE BNCH DEEP CUTS OF st <
(FOR A FOUR INCH THICK SLAB OR 25 PERCENT OF THE SLAB O e oy
THICKNESS OTHERWISE) ARE TO BEPROVIDED ACROSS THE o) qd\c; e JP <
GY DY 4

WIDTH AND LENGTH OF ANY FLOOR SLAB AT A DISTANCE % e oF Ty
NOT TO EXCEED 30 TIMES THE SLAB THICKNESS, FOR BXAMPLEN: L O o 0%

A FOUR INCH THICK SLAB , CONTRACTION JOINTS SHALL Noqj\o»". cov

EXCEED 10 FEET ON CENTER EACH WAY.THR CONTRACTION '

JOINTS ARE OPTIONAIL FOR ONE AND TWO STORY EAMILY

RESIDENTIAL WHEN WELDED WIRE FABRIC OR FIBERMESH

ARE USED IN THE FLOOR SLAB,
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21. FLOORS
A. MANUFACTURED FLOOR TRUSS FRAMING PLAN
CONTAINED HEREIN 15 FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF
ILLUSTRATING THE DESIGN INTENT AND FOR
PLANNING TO BE USED BY THE TRUSS COMPANY,
1. FLOOR JOISTS ARE SIZED BASED ON THE SOUTHERN
PINE COUNCIL SPAN TABLES FOR NO. 2 GRADE
DIMENSIONAL LUMBER,
11. FLOOR JOISTS FOR EXTERIOR DECKS SHALL BE
PRESSURE TREATED.
B. FOR ALL WOOD FLOORS:
1. THE TRUSS TO WALL CONNECTIONS ARE IDENTIFIED
ON THE FLOOR FRAMING PLAN.
IL A STRUCTURAL BAND JOIST IS TO BE PROVIDED ON
THE BXTERIOR PERIMETER OF ALL BOTTOM BEARING
FLOOR TRUSSES AND JOISTS.THE STRUCTURAL BAND
JOISTIS TO BE FASTENED TO EACH END OF A FLOGR
TRUSS OR JOIST WITH A SIMPSON L50 BRACKET USING
SIMPSON SHORT 104 COMMON NAILS.
0. FLOOR TRUSSES OR JOISTS BEARING ON WOOD WALLS
ARE TO BE SET WITH A MINIMUM OF THREE 164 COMMON
NAILS.(TOE NAILED) TO THE TOP PLATE OF THE WALL.
1V. A MOISTURE BARRIER SHALL BE INSTALLED BETWEEN ANY
UNTREATED WOOD TRUSSES OR JOISTS AND CONCRETE
OR ANY MASONRY.
V. LEDGERS/NAILERS SHALL BE FASTENED TO WOOD STUDS
OR BAND JOISTS (NOT SHEATHING } WITH A MINIMUM 2 3/8" X
5 1/2" LAG BOLTS WITH WASHERS AT EACH STUD INTERSECTION
AT 16 INCHES ON CENTER AND SHALL CONSIST OF PRESSURE
TREATED LUMBER 2 PLY 1 1/2* THICK BY A HEIGHT SHOWN IN
THE PLANS, FOR CONCRETE OR MASONRY WALLS THE
FASTENERS SHALL BE /8 X 5 1/2" SEMPSON TITEN HEAD
CONCRETE BOLTS.
VI. FLOOR BEAMS
1. BEAMS SUPPORTING FLOOR TRUSSES AND JOISTS ARE TO
BE ATTACHED AS SPECIFIED IN THE FLOOR FRAMING PLAN.
2. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES ARE THERE TO BE BUTT JOINTS
BETWEEN THE BEARING POINTS OF ANY PLY OP A
MULTIPLE BEAM. THE PLIES ARE TO BE CONTINUOQUS
BETWEEN BEARING POINTS.
3. MULTIPLE BEAMS CONSISTING OF MANUFACTURED WOOD
(L.E. GLULAM , MICROLAM } ARE TO HAVE THE INDIVIDUAL
PLIES INTERCONNECTED AS REQUIRED BY THE MANUFACTURERS
SPECIFICATIONS.
4, MULTIPLE BEAMS CONSISTING OF DIMENSIONAL LUMBER ARE
TO HAVE INDIVIDUAL PLIES INTERCONNECTED AS FOLLOWS:
A. FOR TWOQ PLY BEAMS- ONE ROW OF 10d GALVANIZED COMMON
NAILS AT 6" 0.C, ON BACH SIDE OF THE BEAM

B, FOR THREE PLY BEAMS- TWO ROWS OF 16d GALVANIZED
COMMON NAILS SPACED AT 6" O.C. (TOP AND BOTTCM) THRU
EACH SIDE OF BRAM.

C. FOR FOUR PLY BEAMS OR LARGER-TWO ROWS OF 1/2" DIAMETER
CARRIAGE BOLTS OR ALL THREAD ROD WITH NUTS AND WASHERS

SPACED AT 12 INCHES ON CENTER, 2 INCHES FROM THE TOP AND
BOTTOM EDGES OF THE BEAM.
D. FLOOR SHEATHING :

I. ALLFLQOR SHEATHING 1§ TO BE 3/4" TONGUE AND
GROOVE FLYWOOD RATED FOR FLOOR SHEATHING
APPLICATION.,

I, FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE FASTENED TO THE FLOOR
TRUSSES /JOISTS WITH 10d RING SHANK NATLS AT ¢ ON
CENTER WITH CONSTRUCTION GRADE ADHESIVE.

111 FLOOR SHEATHING SPECIFIED FOR SEALED EXTERIOR
DECKS AND ITS INSTALLATION SHALL BE THE SAME AS
THAT FOR INTERIOR APPLICATION EXCEPT PRESSURE
TREATED AND THE FASTENERS TO BE GALVANIZED.

E. EXTERIOR DECK FLOORING:
1. DECK FLOORING SHALL BE INDIVIDUALLY SPECIFIED ON
THE FLOOR FRAMING PLANS AND SHALL BE FASTENED
TQ THE UNDERLYING PRESSURE TREATED JOISTS WITH 3-
3 INCH DECK SCREWS AE EACH FLOORING JOIST INTERSECTION.

22, WALLS «

A. MASONRY

1. CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS (CMU) SHALL HAVE A MINDMUM

COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 1900 P8I,
1. WALL CMU SHALL BE 8 INCH X 16 INCH IN SIZE OR 8 INCH X
8 INCH X 8 INCH FOR EDGE FINISHES.
HI CMU SHALL BE FLACED IN A RUNNING BOND AND THERE
SHALL BE NO VERTICAL BUTT JOINTS EXCEPT AS SHOWNON
THE FLOGR PLAN FOR CONSTRUCTION JOINTS.
IV. REINFORCED FILLED CELLS AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS SHALL
BE FILLED WITH " FINE" GRADE GROUT , HAVE A MINIMUM
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3,000 PSI AND 8 TO 11 INCH SLUMP
TO ENSURE CONSOLIDATION.
V. BOND BEAMS SHALL BE POURED WITH GROUT MONOLITHICALLY
WITH THE FILLED WALL CELLS-NO COLD JOINTS.
V1. VERTICAL STREL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE CONTINUOUS
BETWEEN THE MIDDLE AND BOTTOM 1/3 OF THE FOOTING HEIGHT
AND END IN THE TOP COURSE OF THE BOND BEAM WITH A STANDARD
t0 INCH 90 DEGREE BEND.
VI, HORIZONTAL REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE CONTINUOUS,INCLUDING
ARQUND CORWERS.
VIIL REINFORCENG STEEL SPLICES SHALL CONSIST OF WIRELAPSNO LESS
‘THAN 40 TIMES THE STEEL BAR DIAMETER (L.E, 25 INCHES FOR #5 REBAR,
15 INCHES FOR #3 REBAR, AND 52 INCHES FOR #7 REBAR )
B. WOOD FAME WALLS:
I, WALL STUD SIZES ARE SHOWN IN THE TYPICAL WALL SECTION.
. LOAD BEARING.

1, WQOD STUDS IN WALLS SHALL BE SPACED 16 INCHES ON CENTER AND
FASTENED TO THE TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES PER THE TOP PLATE SPLICE
DETAIL. ALL LOAD BEARING STUDS TO BE SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE #2
GRADE CR BETTER.

2, LOAD BEARING WALLS SHALL HAVE A SINGLE BOTTOM PLATE
(PRESSURE TREATED ) IN CONTACT WITH MASONRY OR CONCRETE.

SEE THE TOP FLATE $PICE DETAIL FOR TOP PLATE NAILING AND
SPLICING REQUIREMENTS.

1, THE WOOD STUDS SHALL HAVE A SIMPSON SP2 AT THE TOP PLATE AND A
PROPERLY SIZED SPH FOR THE BOTTOM PLATE (LE. 4° STUD WALL = SPH4,
6" STUD WALL = SPH6) ’

4, 3 STUD PACK SHALL BE INSTALLED DIRECILY BENEATH BEARING POINTS
OF ALL GIRDERS AND BEAMS HAVING A GRAVITY LOAD OF UP TO 3,000 LBS.

5. STEEL TUBE COLUMNS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE WALL DIRECTLY BENEATH
GIRDERS AND BEAMS HAVING GRAVITY LOADS GREATER THAN 3000 LBS.

6. BASE PLATES SHALL BE FASTENED TO MONOLITHIC FOOTINGS WITH
5187 X 8 INCH ANCHOR BOLTS OR $IMPSON TITEN BD. CONCRETE BOLTS
OF THE SAME SIZE AT 24 INCHES ON CENTER. ALL CONNECTIONS SHALL BE
MADE WITH 3 INCH SQUARE BY 1/§ INCH THICK WASHERS

7. BASE PLATES BEARING ON WOOD SHALL BE FASTENED WITH 16d COMMON
NAILS AT 8" O.C. THROUGH ANY FLOOR SHEATHING AND TO UNDERLYING

LUMBER {(NOT SHEATHING ONLY ) AND USE BLOCKING AS NEEDED TO
MAINTAIN NAILING SPACING REQUIREMENTS.

2. FOR EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALLS,EACH STUD ABOVE THE BASE PLATE
SHALL BE FASTENED TO THE UNDERLYING BAND JOIST OR BEAM WITH A
SIMPSON LSTA18 STRAP.FOR THIS SITUATION THE SIMPSON SPH BRACKET

TO THE BASE PLAN MAY BE OMITTED.

9. FOR INTERTOR LOAD BEARING WALLS, 1/2 INCH ALL THREAD ROD SHALL BE
INSTALLED AT 32 0.C. FROM THE BASE PLATE THROUGH THE SHEATHING
AND TOP PLATE OF UNDERLYING SUPPORTING WALL. ALL CONNECTIONS
SHALL INCLUDE A $TANDARD 3 INCH SQUARE WASHER,

10, HEADER BEAMS SHALL BE SIZED ACCORDING TO THE ENCLOSED HEADER
SCHEDULE AND FASTENED WITH A MINIMUM OF TWO SIMPSON LSTA36
STRAPS OVER EACH END TO THE JACK STUDS BELOW. IN ADDITION, THR
HEADER BEAMS SHALL BE FASTENED WITH A MINDMUM OF 3-10d COMMON

NAILS ( TOR NAILED ON EACH FACE SIDE AT BACH END TO THE ABUTTING
FULL LENGTH STUDS.

11, NON LOAD BEARING WALLS:

. WOOD STUDS IN WALLS SHALL BE SPACED AT 16 INCHES ON CENTER AND
FASTENED TO THE TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES WITH A MINIMUM OF THREE
10d COMMON NAILS. NAILS INSTALLED IN PRESSURE TREATED WOCD SHALL
BE GALVANIZED. .

—

2. NON LOAD'BEARING WALLS SHALL HAVE A SINGLE
BOTTOM PLATE (PRESSURE TREATED AGAINST MASONRY
AND CONCRETE ) AND A SINGLE TOP PLATE.

3, BASE PLATES SHALL BE FASTENED TO CONCRETE SLABS
WITH /4 INCH BY 3 172 INCH TAPCON SCREWS AT 12" ON
CENTER.

4. BASE PLATES ON WOOD SHALL BE FASTENED WITH 164
COMMON NAILS AT 8" ON CENTER.

C. SHEATHING
[ PLYWOQOD SHEATHING.

L. EXTERIOR WALL SHEATHING COVERED BY AN ARCHITECTURAL
FINISH SHALL BE MINIMUM 7/16 INCH THICK (NOMINAL )4 PLY
PLYWOOD MANUFACTURED WITH EXTERIOR GLUE.

2. THELONG SIDE OF THE SHRATHING SHALL BE INSTALLED
PERPENDICULAR TO THE WALL STUDS.

1, FASTEN TO STUDS AND BLOCKING WiTH 8d RING SHANK NAILS
AT 4 INCHES ON CENTER ALL LOCATIONS.

4. [N ADDITION TO THE REGULAR FASTENING,A SECOND ROW SHALL
BE NSTALLED AT THE DOUBLE TOP PLATE AND TO THE LOWEST
HORIZONTAL WOOD MEMBER ON AN EXTERIOR WALL.

-{ IR SILL PLATE , BAND JOIST)

5. FOR PLYWOOD SHEATHING COVBRED WIiTH A CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH ALL BUTT JOINTS NOT ON WALL S§TUDS SHALL BE
BLOCKED WITH 2 X BLOCKING , TOR NAILED AT EACH END TG
THE WALL $TUDS WITH 3-8d COMMON NAILS.

1. PARTICLEBOARD

1. PARTICLY BOARD 1$ NOT TO BE USED WITHOUT THE EXPRESS,
WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER AND THB
PROPERTY OWNER.

11l. ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES

1. ARCHITECTURAL WALL FINISHES , SUCH AS STUCCO, CEMENTITIOUS
COATING , SIDING OR PAINT ARE MENTIONED HERE ONLY FOR
FHE PURPOSE OF UNDERSTANDING THAT THEIR INSTALLATION AND
ASSOCIATED DETAILS ARE NOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THR
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

23, COLUMNS
A. CONCRETE / MASONRY COLUMNS
1. MASONRY COLUMNS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF PILASTER CONCRETE
BLOCK OR FORMED AND POURED, WALL BLOCK SHALL NOT BE USED
FOR MASONRY COLUMNS,
. REINFORCING STEEL $HALL BE GRADE 60 AND HELD IN PLACEBY
STIRUPS SPACED AT 12 RNCHES ON CENTER VERTICALLY.
1IL PILASTER BLOCK COLUMNS SHALL BE FILLED WITH A FINE GROUT
HAVING A MINIMUM OF COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3,000 PSI
IV. FORMED AND POURED COLUMNS SHALL CONSIST OF A MINIMUM
OF 3,000 PSI CONCRETE, OR IN AREAS OF HIGH CHLORIDES, SUCH
AS NEAR THE COAST OR BODIES OF SALT WATER , THE MINIMUM
SHALL BE 5,000 PSL
V. ALL MASONRY COLUMNS SHALL BEGIN AT THE FOUNDATION OR AT
A MONOLITHIC FOOTING,IN NO CASE SHALL THERE BE A BREAK OR
A COLD JOINT IN THE GROUT OF A COLUMN EXCEPT AT FOOT FROM
THE TOP [N PREPARATION FOR INSTALLATION OF A CONCRETE LINTEL.
y1, METAL CONNECTORS AT THE TOP OF THE COLUMN FOR HOLDING
WOOD BEAMS OR GIRDERS SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH THE MINIMUM
EMBEDMENT OF THE ASSOCIATED FASTENERS FOR THE CONNECTOR
AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS,
B. WOOD COLUMNS :
1 ALLLOAD BEARING WOOD COLUMNS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF #2

GRADE PRESSURE TREATED WOOD. o
&

1. DIMENSIONAL WOOD COLUMNS OF 4 INCHES BY 4 INCHES INCROSS

A
SECTION SHALL ONLY BB USED FOR SUPPORTING OPEN WQOD DECKS g_ngSf;\z(,‘\\&
AP

o4 Y
ALL OTHER DIMENSIONAL WOOD COLUMNS SHALL HAVE A MIgHh @‘6*“?@.\{'\@ 25
W

WHERE THE FLOOR HEIGHT ABOVE THE FLOOR BELOW IS 8 FEET 5

6 INCHES BY 6 INCHES. Ve

1L, METAL CONNECTORS AT THE BASE AND THE TOP OF WOOD coLumng’
SHALL BE OF THE TYPE THAT RESISTS LATERAL LOADS AS WELL AS UPLIFT
AND GRAVITY LOADS, IN NO CASE SHALL FLAT STRAPS BB USED UNLESS
SPECIFICALLY SHOWN IN THE PLANS OR CROSS SECTION DETAILS.
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C. COMPOSITE COLUMNS

1. A COMEOSITE COLUMN HERE 1S DEFINED AS A HOLLOW COLUMN
CONSISTING OF ANY MATERIAL SPECIFICALLY DESIGNED BY ITS
MANUFACTURER TO BE LOAD BEARING. ANY OTHER TYPE OF
HOLLOW COLUMN IS CONSIDERED AN ARCHITECTURAL FINISH
INTENDED TO FIT OVER A STRUCTURAL COLUMN AND ITS USE AND
DETAILS OF INSTALLATION ARE NOT THE RESPONSIBILITY GF THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

. LOAD BEARING COMPOSITE COLUMNS ARE A MANUFACTURED PRODUCT
SUBJECT TO THE DESIGN AND LOAD BEARING CAPACITY AS DETERMINED
BY THE MANUFACTURER. A SHOP DRAWING OR A LETTER FOR THE
INSTALLATION OF THE COLUMN SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THE STRUCTURATL,
ENGINEER TO SUPPLEMENT THE CONSTRUCHON PLANS AFTER THE SPECIFIC
COLUMN AND MANUFACTURER HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED.

OLIN ALL CASES , THE COLUMN MANUFACTURES INFORMATION SHALL BE
PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGHNEER BY THE CONTRACTING CLIENT
OR HIS AGENT FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO ITS ACCEPTANCE FOR THE STRUCTURAL
DESIGN. THE INFORMATION SHALL INCLUDE THE LATERAL AS WELL AS UPLIFT
AND GRAVITY LOAD BEARING CAPACITIES.

.. STEEL TUBE COLUMNS:

1. LOAD BEARING STEEL TUBE COLUMNS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM WALL
THICKNESS OF 1/4 INCH AND BE MADE OF STEEL WITH A DESIGN YIELD
STRENGTH OF 46 FSI UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN IN THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN

11. THE SPECIFIC CONNECTION SCHEME SHALL BE SHOWN IN THE STRUCTURAL
DESIGN WHERE THE STEEL TUBE COLUMN IS TO BE INSTALLED.

—
=

E. ALUMINUM COLUMNS:
L é}?A}D BEARING ALUMINUM COLUMNS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM WALL THICKNESS
1/4 INCH. -

I, ALL FASTENERS AND CONNECTORS FOR ALUMINUM COLUMNS SHALL BE
STAINLESS STEEL OR MONEL TC AVOID CORROSION DUE TO DISSIMILAR
METALS BEING IN CONTACT.

III. THE SPECIFIC CONNECTION SCHEME SHALL BE SHOWN IN THE STRUCTURAL

s DESIGN WHERE THE ALUMINUM COLUMN IS TQ BE INSTALLED.

4. ROOF

A, MANUFACTURED WQOD TRUSSES

1. THE MANUFACTURED ROOF TRUSS FRAMING PLAN CONTAMNED HEREIN I3
FOR. THE SOLE PURPOSE CF ILLUSTRATING THE DESIGN INTENT AND FOR
FLANNING TO BE USED BY THE TRUSS COMPONENT AND TRUSS 8YSTEM
ENGINEER OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER IN DEVELOPING THE ACTUAL
SYSTEM DESIGN. 1T 1S NOT INTENDED TO BE USED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE
3}8331'1(‘}13 SUBJECT TO ENGINEERENG AND MAY BE DIFFERENT FROM THE FINAL

IGN.

1. MANUFACTURED ROOF TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A LICENSED TRUSS
COMPONENT AND TRUSS 8YSTEM ENGINEER ACTING AS A DELEGATED
ENGINEER AND WORKING THROUGH A TRUSS MANUFACTURER FOR THIS
PURPOSE. THE SELECTION OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER 18 HEREBY
SUBCRDINATED TO THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR.

II1. THE TRUSS PLAN " SIGNED AND SEALED" BY THE DELEGATED ENGINERR SHALL
BE PROVIDED TO AND PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OF THE UNDERLYING STRUCTURE
AS THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO MAKE STRUCTURAL
CHANGES BASED ON THE FINAL FLOOR TRUSS SYSTEM.

V1. THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER SHALL PROVIDE ALL LATERAL BRACING
REQUIREMENTS TO THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR. IF NOT, THE BUILDING
CONTRACTOR 1S TO NOTIFY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR GUIDANCE.

V. IN ADDITION TO THE METAL CONNECTORS SHOWN IN THE TRUSS LAYOUT OF THE
ORIGINAL PLANS, EACH TRUSS 18 TO BE SET ON WOOD FRAME BEARING WALLS
OR SILL PLATES WITH 10d COMMON NAILS (TOE-NAILED)

VI. A MOISTURE BARRIER 18 TO BE INSTALLED BETWEEN UNTREATED WOOD AND
CONCRETE / MASONRY

23.2 CONVENTIONAL FRAME

I. IN ADDITION TO THE METAL CONNECTCRS SHOWN IN THE TRUSS LAYCUT OF
THE ORIGINAL PLANS, BACH RAFTER 18 TO BE SET ON WOOD FRAME BEARING
WALLS OR SILL PLATES WITH 3- 10d COMMON NAMLS ( TOE-NAILED)

II. ANY WOOD COMING DN CONTACT WITH MASONRY OR CONCRETE IS TO BE
PRESSURE TREATED OR A MOISTURE BARRIER IS TO BE INSTALLED BETWEEN
UNTREATED WOOD AND CONCRETE OR MASONRY.

1I1. COLLAR TIES ARE TO BE INSTALLED BETWEEN RAFTERS AT

443 OF THR RIDGE HEIGHT FROM WHERE THE RAFTERS BEAR
ON WALLS. THE COLLAR TIES ARE TO BE FASTENED WITH A
MINIMUM OF 4-10d 16 COMMON NAILS (CLINCHED) AT EACH
LAP JORNT. EACH RAFTER IS TO BE ATTACHED TO THE RIDGE
BEAM WITH A LIGHT ANGLE HANGER AS SHOWN IN THE
FRAMING PLAN. IN ADDITION, A FLAT METAL STRAP SHALL BE
INSTALLED ACROSS THE RIDGE BEAM TO TWO OPPOSING
RAFTER. TO BE REVIEWED BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR
COMPLYING WITH THE DESIGN INTENT OF THE CRIGINAL PLAN
ANID FOR ANY CHANGES TO THE " TRUSS TO THE UNDERLYING
STRUCTURE® CONNECTIONS,

IV. AS PART OF THE REVIEW, THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER WILL

V.

DETERMINE WHETHER THE TRUSS TO WALL / BEAM METAL
CONNECTORS SHOWN IN THE ORIGINAL PLANS ARE ACCEPTABLE
OR WHETHER THEY NEED T BE CHANGED OR SUPPLEMENTED

TO ACCOMMODATE THE LOADS $HOWN IN THE TRUSS COMPONENT
SHEETS.

THE $TRUCTURAL ENGINEER 15 NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING
THE DIMENSIONAL , ARCHITECTURAL, OR FORM ASPECTS OF THE
OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURERS PLAN WITH THE ORGINAL PLANS.

V1. THE MINIMUM LIVE LOADS FOR THE ROOF TRUSS DESIGN 1S TO BE

OM FRC 2014 SECTION 1607 FOR ROOF TYPE AND ROOFING MATERIAL.

VIL THE DEAD LOADS ARE LASTED IN ITEM 16 ABOVE.
VIII. ALL TRUSS TO TRUSS AND TREJSS TO GIRDER CONNECTORS ARE TO

BE SPECIFIED BY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER, INCLUDING
CONNECTORS FOR TRUSS TO MANUFACTURED BEAM (LE. GLUBLAM,
OR MICROLAM ) SPECIFIED BY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER. A
SPECIFIC HANGER MUST BE SELECTED AND IDENTIFIED ON THE
SIGNED AND SEALED COMPONENT SHEETS FOR EACH LOCATION,

A HANGER 1S REQUIRED IN THE TRUSS SYSTEM.

IX. THE TRUSS PLAN SIGNED AND $EALED BY THE DELEGATED

ENGINEER SHALL RE PROVIDED TO AND REVIEWED BY THE

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR COMPLYING WITH THE DESIGN

INTENT OF THE ORGINALPLAN AND FOR ANY CHANGES TO THE

*TRUSS TO UNDERLYING STRUCTURE® CONNECTIONS. THIS PLAN
MUST BE PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

¥. ARIDGE BEAM TERMINATING AT A GABLE END SHALL BE SUPPORTED

BY A MINIMUM 3 $TUD PACK COLUMN BEARING ON THE UNDERLYING
WALL OR BEAM.

XE TREATED LUMBER-DOUBLE 1 1/2 INCH BY A HEIGHT SHOWN ON THE

PLANS. FOR CONCRETE OR MASONRY WAILS THE FASTENERS SHALL
BE §/8 INCH BY 5 1/2 INCH $1MPSON TITEN HD CONCRETE BOLTS.

X1t SLEEPERS SHALL BE FASTENED TO UNDERLYING ROOF TRUSSES

OR RAFTERS ( NOT SHEATHING ) WITH A MINIMUM OF 2-3/3 INCHBY
3172 INCH LAG BOLTS AND WASHERS AT EACH TRUSS OR RAFTER
INTERSECTION AND NO GREATER THAN 24 INCHES ON CENTER
AND SHALL CONSIST OF DIMENSIONAL LUMBER 1 1/2 INCH THICK
BY A WIDTH SHOWN IN THE PLANS.

XIIL USE 2 INCH BY 4 INCH BLOCKING ATTACHED BETWEEN UNDERLYING

STUDS, TRUSSES OR RAFTERS WITH A MINIMUM OF 3-10d NAJLS
AT EACH IN ORDER TO SATISFY THE ON CENTER SPACING FOR THE
LEDGERS OR SLEEPERS.

BEAMS:

XIV BRAMS SUPPORTING ROOF TRUSSES OR RAFTERS ARE TO BE ATTACHED

24,

A.
L

AS SPECIFIED IN THE ROOF FRAMING PLANS.

UNDER NG CIRCUMSTANCES ARE THERE TO BE BUTT JOINTS BETWEEN

THE REARING POINTS OF ANY PLY OF A MULTIPLE BEAM. THE PLIES

ARE TO BE CONTINUOUS BEYWEEN BEARING POINTS,

LEDGERS/ SLEEPERS

LEDGERS / NAILERS SHALL BE FASTENED TO WOOD STUDS (NOT SHEATHING}
WITH A MINIMUM OF 2- 3/8 INCH BY § 1/2 INCH LAG BOLTS WITH WASHERS
AT EACH STUD INTERSECTION AND NO GREATER THAN 16 INCHES ON CENTER
AND SHALL CONSIST ON PRESSURE TREATED WOOD.

. MULTIPLE BEAMS CONSISTING OF MANUFACTURED WOOD (1.E. GLUELAM,

MICROLAM } ARE TO HAVE THE INDIVIDUAL PLIES INTERCONNECTED AS
REQUIRED BY THE MANUFACTURERS SPECTFICATIONS.

111, MULTIPLE BEAMS CONSISTING OF DIMENSIONAL LUMBER
ARE TO HAVE THE INDIVIDUAL PLIES INTERCONNECTED
AS FOLLOWS:

1 FORTWO PLY BEAMS - ONE ROW OF 10d GALVANIZED COMMON
NAILS AT 6 INCHES ON CENTER ON EACH SIDE OF BEAM.

1I. FOR THREE FLY BEAMS- TWO ROWS OF 164 GALVANIZED
COMMON NAILS AT 6" ON CENTER (TOP AND BOTTOM )

THRU EACH SIDE OF THE BEAM.

[I.FOR FOUR PLY BEAMS AND LARGER- TWO ROWS OF 12 INCH
DIAMETER CARRIAGE BOLTS OR ALL THREAD RODS WITH NUTS
AND WASHERS SPACED AT 12* ON CENTER 2 INCHES FROM THE
TOP AND BOTTOM EDGES OF THE BEAM.

B. SHEATHING;

L ROOF SHEATHING COVERED BY COMPOSITE ROOFING SHALL
BE A MINIMUM OF 1532 INCH THICK (NOMINAL ) O.5.B.
MANUFACTURED WITH EXTERIOR GLUE,

1. ROOE SHEATHING COVERED BY TILE SHALL BE A MINIMUM
OF 5/8 TNCH THICK (NOMINAL } MANUFACTURED WITH EXTERIOR
GLUE.

ITE. THE LONG SIDE OF THR SHEATHING SHALL BE INSTALLED

PERPENDICULAR TO THE RGOF TRUSS SYSTEM.

[V. FASTENING SHALL BE &d RING SHANK NAILS AT 4 INCHES ON
CENTER AT BOUNDARY AND EDGES AND 6 INCHES ON CENTER
IN THE FIELD WITH A SETBACK OF 5 '-0" FROM ALL EDGES.

V. METAL "H" CLIPS OR SOLID WOOD BLOCKING SHALL BE USED
AT ALL UNSUPPORTED BUTT JOINTS BETWEEN TRUSSES OR RAFTERS.

25, PRECAST CONCRETE LINTELS

A. PRECAST AND PRESTRESSED CONCRETE LINTELS SHALLBE
MANUFACTURED BY CASTCRETE AND INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURES
SPECIFICATIONS AND INSTRUCTIONS.

B. THE SIZE OF THE LINTELS SHALL BE BASED ON THE SPAN AND LOAD,
REFER TO THE ATTACHRD SCHEDULE UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN IN
THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN FOR THE SPECIFIED LINTEL

C. LINTEL SCHEDULE UN.O. ON PLANS:

[ SPAN UP TO - 8F8-0B
1. SPAN UP TC 3' TO < 6° - BF8-0B
111 SPAN 6' TO > 14' - §F16- 1BAT

D. THE MRIIMUM SPECTFIED GROUT COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH TO BE USED
FOR LENTELS I8 3,000 PSI.

E. THE REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE ASTM GRADE 60

26, FASTENERS / METAL CONNECTORS.

A. ALL FASTENERS AND METAL CONNECTORS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED BY
SIMPSON STRONG TIE AND INSTALLED PER THE MANUFACTURES
SPECIFICATIONS AND INSTRUCTIONS,

B. THESE FASTENERS DO NOT INCLUDE TYPICAL NAILS AND SCREWS WHICH
MAY BE MANUFACTURED BY OTHERS.

C. FOLLOW ALL MANUFACTURES SPECIFICATIONS AND INSTRUCTIONS FOR
ALY FASTENERS, METAL CONNECTIONS , SCREWS , NAILS, ETC. THAT ARE
IN CONTACT WITH PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER,

27. DIMENSIONAL LUMBER :

A. ALL LOAD BEARING WALLS SHALL BE SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE #2 OR
BETTER GRADED AND STAMPED BY THE CERTIFYING AGENCY . IN
ADDITION, ALL WOOD SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED FOR EXTERIOR
USE WHERE EXPOSED TO MOISTURE, PLACED WITHIN 12 INCHES OF
SOIL OR IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR MASONRY.

28. STRUCTURAL SHEATHING:

A. ALL SHEATHING USED FOR EXTERIOR APPLICATIONS SHALL BE EXTERIOR
GRADE AND ADA STAMPED AND VERIFYING ITS RATING.

29, MASONRY:

A. CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL CONFORM WITH AMERICAN MASONRY
INSTITUTE STANDARD 530

B. CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS $HALL HAVE A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE
STRENGTH OF 1900 PS!

C, MORTAR SHALL BE OF TYPEM OR 5 GRAY MORTAR. W NED AW

30, GROUT: £ L arCA
A, ALL GROUT SHALL BE A FINE TYPE HAVING A‘Mﬂ‘ﬂ% (gﬁﬁ%‘é cSCJR
STRENGTH OF 3,000 PS1 UNLESS SPECIFICALLY SH@N
A MANUFACTURER PURSUANT TC GROUT USE WITHOY®S PRI
3]1. REINFORCING STEEL :

e

A. ALLREINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE ASTM GRADE 40 EXCEPT GRADE 60 !i ‘? '1

SHALL BE USED FOR GRADE BEAMS, ALL LINTEL TYPES (LB, PREC‘AES‘I';.'E.{;
AND FIELD PREFORMED ) COLUMNS UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN P
IN THE STRUCTURAL PLANS,
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32. STRUCTURAL STEEL AND CONNECTION ACCESSORY MATERIAL:

A. [-BEAMS ,FORMED STRUCTURAL STEBEL , FLAT BAR OR PLATE
SHALL BE ASTM GRADE A36 UNLESS STATED OTHRRWISE.

B. ALLSTRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF TWO
COATS OF PRIMER AND TWO COATS OF EPOXY AS A
CORROSION PREVENTIVE. THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR MAY
VARY FROM THIS SPECIFICATION WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IF IT CAN BE DEMONSTRATED ANOTHER
MEANS OF CORROSION CONTROL IS EQUALLY EFFECTIVE.

C. ALL WELDING OF STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL BE MADE WITH
E60/70 TYPE ELECTRODES. THE DEPTH AND LENGTH FOR THE WELD

SHALL BE SPECIFIED IN THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN FOR THE
SPECIFIC CONNECTION.

33. VENTHILATION:

A. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR DETERMINING
VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS OF CRAWL SPACES, FLOORS AND
ATFICS NOR THE MEANS AND METHODS FOR IMPLEMENTING THESE
REQUIREMENTS.

34. WATERPROOFING:

A, ANY RENDERING OF NOTES OF WATERPROOFNG MEASURES FOR
BASEMENTS OR HALF BASEMENTS SHOWN IN THESE PLANS WHERE
A SPECIFIC CONSTRUCTION DETAIL IS NOT SHOWN IN THE STRUCTURAL
DESIGN IS AN ARCHITECTURAL ILLUSTRATION ONLY AND IS NOT PART
OF THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN OR THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER,

B. CRICKETS ARE ASSOCIATED WITH THE ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES AND
ARE NOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

35. FIRE RESISTANT DESIGN :

A. FIRE RESISTANT DESIGN OF STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS SHALL BE
INCIDENTAL TO THEIR STRUCTURAL DESIGN AND SHALL BE BASED
ON UNDERWRITERS LABORATORY OR GYFPSUM ASSOCIATION DESIGN
FOR FIRE RATED FLOOR, WALL AND ROOF ASSEMBLIES.

36. FLOOD RESISTANT DESIGN:

A. FLOOD RESISTANT DESIGN OF FLOOD RESISTANT DESIGN OF STRUCTURAL
ELEMENTS SHALL BE INCIDENTAL TO THEIR STRUCTURAL DEIGN AND
SHALL BE BASED ON THE REQUIREMENTS STATED IN TITLE 44 CFR
SECTIONS 59 AND 60, AND ON THOSE QF THE INDIVIDUAL COMMUNITY
RATING AGENCIES FOR. THE GOVERNMENTAL JURISDICTION WHERE THE
CONSTRUCTION I8 TC BE DONE.

B. HOWEVER , THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT RESFONSIBLE FOR
IDENTIFYENG AND SHOWING GN THE PEANS THE FLOOD ZONE CATEGORY,
BASE FLOOD ELEVATION, AND THE FLOOR AND STORY HEIGHTS OF THE
BUILDING IN RELATION TO THE BASE FLOOD ELEVATION. THIS INFORMATION
18 CONSIDERED ARCHITECTURAL AND SITE RELATED AND SHALL BE
PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER BY THE CONTRACTING CLIENT
OR HIS AGENT.

37. SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION :

L ALUMINUM STRUCTURAL COLUMNS.

A, ANY ALUMINUM STRUCTURES SHOWN IN THESE PLANS SUCH AS PORCH
AND POOL ENCLOSURES OR GUARDRAILS AND HANDRAILS ARE FOR
ARCHITECTURAL ILLUSTRATION ONLY ANIY ARE NOT PART OF THE
STRUCTURAL DESIGN OR THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER.

B. WHERE THE ALUMINUM STRUCTURE ATTACHES TO THE MAIN STRUCTURE
OR IS INCORPORATED IN THE MAIN STRUCTURE, SHOP DRAWINGS FOR
THESE STRUCTURES SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

TO DETERMINE THEIR EFFECT ON THE MAIN STRUCTURE.

1. SWIMMING POOLS:

A, ANY SWIMMING POOL OR HOT TUBS SHOWN IN THESE FLANS AREFOR
ARCHITECTURAL ILLUSTRATION ONLY AND ARE NOT PART OF THE
STRUCTURAL DESIGN OR THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN.

11, FENCES AND RETAINING WALLS:

A. ANY RENDERING QF FENCES , RETAINING WALLS OR EXTERIOR PLANTERS
WHERE A SPECIFIC STRUCTURAL DETAIL IS NOT SHOWN FOR THEIR
CONSTRUCTION ARE FOR ARCHITECTURAL TLLUSTRATION ONLY AND ARE
NOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE STRUCTURAL BNGRNEER.

IV, DRIVEWAYS AND WALKWAYS:
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& TO BE SCUTHERN PINE FIR U.N.O. FRONT WALL PLAN |




@ 716" STUCGO FINISH PER ASTM €-926-11a
O PAPER BACKED METAL LATH OVER TYVEK
(OR EQUIVALENT) VINYL YAPOR BARRIER ON

ASPEN 3076

EXTERIOR WOOD SHEATHING.
==
RETURN 2'-0" @
73 5 .
== %
CEMENT TILE
TRUSS BEARING ROOFiNG
AT 80" WILEG @ TRUSS BEARING
P TO 10'-0" —— . fAT w'-oF
ey —
/.4— ___________ B, _j
RETURN BANDING 2-0" ! - ’
=9 B/ TEXT. ? 3, _ 4
+ CEMENTITOUS 2
FIN. OVER CONC. 3
BLOCK. —
— ._.,.Sv. . — e - ——— > — m LI-*
_______________________________________________________________________ . .M o
< — pﬁ
m Q
N
RIGHT ELEVATION B
ol &
- ]
13 m >'4
ol Z @
Q m%
170}
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&
7o) 00 NS
CEMENT TILE CEMENT TILE ~— —) [a] = § = é
ROOFING ROOFING - - Z g g 2 g -'il\
: Ol = (2588
e o
; _ 7 [_-( ﬁ'—f
—— 4: >“‘ . 8§
) END OF > E o 5
9 DEL FAsClA R = B
% 5;;‘1 gNaTéus p et ED\,\g\(’?H N %%
CEVENTIT " E 3
FIN. OVER CONG. LAY E (PWNE% nCGORD }\NGENC GOt [y 2 B3
BLOCK L E N £ BUILDIEES P!
- CONT T cety M &
L W £ i 2 58
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Ao ER

LEFT ELEVATION
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cLG @ 2-0 % : s Slhlels
TOTAL NET FREE VENTILATING AREA SHALL NOT BB Z k 2.p" ! =
LES8 THAN | TO 300 PROVIDED THAT AT LEAST E0% % S
AND NOT MORE THAN 805 16 PROVIDED BY VENTRATORS i f : w
LOCATED N THE UPPER FORTION OF THE SPACE TO BE = 2 i i I 58
VENTILATED PER SECT. R80%.2 [z 7R, D REM WED FO a3
7 ? NG EX AM\NEI?‘ ?Y\_!,(;ORI' ROE E‘ g &
AR / COMP U‘”‘;;E} ARBOR EPILDIY G
TOTAL AREA TO BE VENTILATED - 4525 &.F, % seseahanesnanncies i) OF 8N F, W r'\A"CPT 1o NOH 8 g
4B25/300 = 1508 5.F OR 20152 SQUARE INCHES, / vt . B =
/ Z  BA =
ROCF VENTS ARE RATED AT 35 SQUARE INCHES OF OPENING FPER LINEAL FT, % \/ I ‘1 } Ryl -
ANBT S.1 / 35 6.1, = 60 LINEAL FEET REQUIRED, P —— / il : i §
MBTALLATION FOR THI® ROCE 18 15 - 4 FOOT YENTS, 4 LF ROOF YENTS Z . § 2
TOTALING 60 LINEAL FEET. 4 THIS |
g HE }”"\‘GF mrm.as'.f Ol -
£ HELD oF vy CITY RO B
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A ol AT et e e e e & it et e L e LAWGOD O
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AT AT IT? LA 7Tk T

. /éOAGH
" LIGHT

ASPEN 3076

-—

MICROWAVE Lk |
SORECTION >~

=

H
i ! \DooR oPENER
/ roR GARAGE

)
1N

i /| it N 77477

—_—

e
COACH

H
- 5
’ _ll:—-‘-l ULESS ODIERUSE ROTED:

1 FLEGTRICAL OJTLET HEGHTS VMEASURED
FrROM FNESH FLOGR
10 CENTERLINE OF ThE 50X 10 [=+=3
2 AFF. (ADERLS

'
H
H

@ ;
i P r= = 42" HORIZONTAL
1
'
1

BATHROOM 47 HOREONTAL
L APRORY 35" PASHER" PRYERY
.

ENTERPRISE 15
SAFETY HARBOR, FL

ve' = 1'-o"

EXTERSR: [}

PN GARAGE GF 8 a8’

LA RANGES nors 8 4"

\ ! 2 ALL TR PLATES AND DEVCES 10 B8
GANGED LHERE POESELE

3, ELECTRICAL BLTICHES TO BR AT
43" CENTERLRE AFF g

e

T e - ——

4, BLECTRICAL PLA NTENDED FOR
BD FUSPOEES GNLY, ALL LORK SHALL
BE DONE N BTRIET ACCORDANCE LATH
THE HATIONAL ELEGTRICAL COUE,
LATEST EDON BY A LCBEED
B EaTRICAL CONTRACTOR tHO SHAll BE
| viﬂ RESOCNSBLE FOR THE NSTALLATION AND 52 OF
! 2L ELECTRICAL UStoNG AND ALCESSORES.

SINGLE
$ POLE SWIFCH & SHOKE DETECTORTGARBON
g; DOVBLE POLE SYATCH MONOXIDE DETECTOR
5 THREE WAY SWATCH QD FLOOD LIGHT
H $4 FOUR WAY SWITCH & PUSHBUTTON
DMVMER S
& vor it (555 CHMESDOOR BELL
DISCOMMECT SWITCH

H (O) SCONCE (WALL MOUNTED FIXTURE) ‘aJ

13 110Y DURLEX GUTLET [{ sPEAKER PREWRE

B amenon Box

/
f
&

. BMOKE DETECTORS SHAL BE N ACLORDANCE UTH
201 ALORDA RESDINTIAL COPE SECTION 34 AND WITH
L B AND OFPA T

hol
06-01-2017
06-19-2017

05-26-2017

PLAN DATE
05-08-2017

5. FROVIDE ARC FALLT MTERRETERS
FER NEG. 702

|

12 SWITCHED DUTLET (12)

ZB GROUND FAULT BITERRUPT OUTLET 8 THEMOSTAT
@ WATERPROOE GFI GUTLET LOW VOLTAGE LIGHTING o I I : e - = _IEEE
@”mm mET WTERCOM 27 //// LT A N AT A RECTTACLES 10 05 TareER rross - -
; S:E:SERMS - s ; @l o] TWER 0 . 8%
] TV CASLE OURET ATTIC ELEC. < — . WED sHD R AULE e T Q 23
¥ NE CASLE OUTLET o & 7 PLM o ExpMl e ;\(;COR‘-}N\ 6\ ehbE - 215
D RECESSED UGHTING PR - S N - N S S | AN SN A U 2 A A ) T —r @ . 7 - QMF‘UANC.:{ e R BUL Al T &
me'renmooraecesseauemma A '-C A ‘ OF ¢ ¢t M (‘,EPT\ONSN =l . 8%
® waura L—""] nuorescenTUcmAS ' 5o ; o B
‘¢'§'~‘\THFHIWHHUQHT SO ] / _ ) “{}f! A E &z
. \ . : :: - I {?“ﬁ & } gutﬂ Q ;% gg
== TE A i & O 55
| ) of B T 22
< R Ny @ . ,“__‘ o pgﬁj\; - 35
I 40 & = “ THE \SSUANGE Ofmrr OR AP ?E"G | TATE
“ S e T e E LT A L ) “"a&' HELD TO ;Pf{\( ciT, ‘30‘;3\ T Rt
o WOLATC! L snon ORPS
A WO ﬁ




KOTE:

INSTALL WEDGE ANCHORS WITHIN 12" OF TOP AND BTM. PLATE
AND 24" 0.C. BETWEEN END ANCHORS,

LOAD BEARING OR
BXTERIOR W,
; /—2X5YP DIA. STUDS AT 16" Q..
Tl L—2%s1up
1 FCMU
f | — " XPTSTUD
%) //—tsvat.mm,u:ocm.
XY WIDGE <> T M
ANCHOR AF24~—] 53X & WEDGE ARCHOR
O.C. W/HUT \ ] | AT 24" 0. WINUT &
AND 2* SQWASHER L—— ikl 2"SQWASHER
{1} SIMPSON L-~2 X P.T. PLATE
P TYP, ~ \ b P
%&’ £l £
4 -
. qé'o w a0 . Cpe b
LA . E b 1, 4,
T T T T SRADE
Y 1Y " 2 88 e 4&1
A ’I B [ [ [ [ [ 3 &
S hm e fan tan tan St

WOOD STUD CONNECTION
TO MASONRY WALL

£ 0L.(TVP)

STHGLE 2 X 4 TRIMMER

sw::m'm\ .

SIMPSON SPIt3

(3) ROWS 164
NAILS AT 167 o.c./

IS WAILS AT ~—— 1}

SIMPSON SPRY .
EACHPLY (TYP)

SPHAOR CSI6 WAL |
104 HAILS EACH ERD

STMPSON SPHS

\(z)c,szn 26 Wr )
L MATLS BACH END,

EACH EXI}OF HEA[)ER

\(mx 12 TEADER W/

12" FLETCH PLATE
()2 X 4STUDS (TYP}

SIMPSON SPHA
EACH PLY (TYP)

%n BOTTOM FLATE

TYPICAL LOAD BEARING
HEADER DETAIL

2 ROWS B RAILS ATT G.C.

DOUBLE 10d NATLS BACH
SIDE OF $PLICE

TOP PLATE SPLKCE

2 ROWS [Dd NAILS AT3"0C
QVER 24" SPLICE

TOP PLATE SPLICE DETAILJ

PRECAST "U" LINTEL W/ 155 CONT. IN
3000 PS[ CONC. (& OPNGS. 6-0" & OVER.
PRECAST U™ LINTEL ALL OPENINGS
UNDER 6-0° (O CONC. OR STL. REQD.)}

[ 'HOO}

|

BURRICARE ANCHORS
25"

| [

]
T R A T ¥

| i v
=
%%4

REBAR BOTH SIDES FOR,
OFENINGS I

III

[ACL 3300
I | r H\— ]}-D!CATES FILLED

|
I l l Aﬁ/"rxﬁ“xlé

ACT 530 25" MIN.
LAP

TYP. BOND BEAM
B xE x 18" KO,
LINTEL BLOCK
FILL WA PSL
CONC. W/ 65 DLA
REBAR MIN, LAP2S*
{AC1530)

CONC, W/ 85 DIA.
RESAR MIN. LAP 25"

CELL FROM FTR.T0
BEAM WITH | 85
BAR MIN, .
st Rt

TY?, DOWEL 25"W/

S Y. U P&

4. ' 4 't a4 " a T T2

e
-

L TYP. MONO.FTG.

Wiz €3 DIA REBAR, 10 HOOK g SEBFOUNDATION PLAN

CONT. MIN. LAP 25" (AC1 318)
MIK, 12° BELOW GRADE

FOR LOCATIONS

[BLOCK WALL/REINFORCEMENT ]

10° HOOX
3 'VE SLAB
(AC1 330)

ONLY WHEM SPAN 15 GREATER THAN 6%

3.2°K4" (52 SYP) TOP PLATES

JACK TABLE

PROVIDE JACKS @ EACH END AS FOLLOWY

{2) WHEN OFNO5 ARE GREATER THER 40"

{3) WHEN OPN'GS ARE GREATER THEN 6 Lg

(4) WHEN QPN'GS ARE GREATER THER 80"
BUT LESS THAN 16™-0°

LOWER SPLICE OVER STUD Wi
104 CACH SIDE OF SPLICE.

VERT THRU ROOGF
DiSTANCE FROMDRYER TO
VENT ¥OT TOEXCEED 2¥

H

36" AR,

C EILHG 1IEKGI T8

1l

b
Y

N

HANSON BOX

El

|

16" MTN. SPACTHG

—— DRYER YENT

DRYEREBOX
MODEL 415

L

L.

_<l CENTER BETWEEN STUDS

ASPEN 3076

ALLEN ENGINEERING &

iTYPICAL LAUNDRY PLUM. WALL

AE.C.S 17045

S

&
T4 I
TR PV BASEFLA

ITYPICALIST. INT. BEARING WALL ¥.N.O, J

UPLIFT CAPACITY PER 24* = 1350
(ATTH ROOF LOAD APPLIED}

CONNECTOR LEGEND

STMPSON SF2 W/ 6104 x |22

{4} SIMPSON LSTAZ WiIE-10d

Hi0 FROM TRUSS TO TOP PLATE

SIMPSON EP1 W/ 6-10dx 1.2

S5 X B* ANCHOR ROLT W/ 2* WASHER
AT 24" 0.C,

QEEREREE

SIMPSON LTTI08B W/ 10-164 AND 557
ROD HEAD MTN 6" EMBEDMENT
(ONLY ATPLIES WHEN THEREIS
UPLIFT AND ROOF LOAD APPLIED}

GARAGE DOQRS 6 FEET m\n

SHALL HAVE 185 VERT OHEA,

DOORS GREATER THAN 6 rEsT SIIALL
HAVS:-ﬁS VERT. EA. SIDE CELL

TO BE FILLED W/ 3000 PSICO\CRET‘H

17275 6% Wi 1 114" BERD

| -—— AMCHOR BOLT USE2" DIA-

DY 13" WASHER 3 32° OC.
24" PT WOOD JAMB

(==

ANCHOR SHA
g U

i
%%ADD TGN

GARAGE DOGR

HORIZONTAL TRACK
4& COUNTERBALANCE

PRECAST LINTEL

12as” Wi | LA B
-ANCHOR BOLT USEZ DIA.
BY U5 WASHER @32° OC,

[GARAGE DOOR CONNECTION DETALL |

9._ ,
)

CONST. 1}

NEW PORT RICHEY . FL. 34656

727-342-5100
ﬁch:}]ienp,c@glﬂni!.cam

RICH ALLEN PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER)
P.0. BOX 351

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES
2.E.#56920 C.A.# 9542

|

1
w

3

1 LERIIFT HAT T HAYE
PERFORMED THE ATTACHED DESIGN
TO COMPLY WITH U5 MPH ULTIMATE
WIND LOADS AND [T 15 M COMPLIANCE
WITH $EST, 301 OF THE 2014 FLORIDA

RESIDENTIAL SULDING CODE

ENTERPRIZE 15
SAFETY HARBOR., FL.

|

"

:
|
1

PLAN DATE
06-19-2017

SING BLD.
EW PORT RICHEY, FL. 34655
7-376-6831

wh
440 RIVER CROS

72




!L“\M'“ EMBEDMENT 6
CELLTO BE ALY &‘mj [SQWSTWGHSTRDWI EPOXY

f
=

/1 |
A N Y

1
\\nuu.&noxy
MINIIUM EVEEDMENT £

SIMFSON SET FiGH STRENGTH EFOXY

f ‘/
FEISTING MASORRY

BORD BEAM

TYP. RETROFIT VERT. DOWEL CONDITION

NOTE:

EMBEDMENT, USE EFOXY GROUT,

MISSING ANCEHIOR BOLTS AT BEARFNG WALE:
EXTERIOR BEARING WaALL:
N ADDITION TO-'THE GENERAL PLACEMENT REQUIREMENTS:

RITERIOR BEARMG WALL:
TN ADIHTION TO THE GENERAL PLACENENT REQUIREMENTS:

MISSING DOVWELS: WHERE FOOTING DOWELS ARE PLACED INCORRECTLY OR MISTAKENLY ELIMIKATED,
REPLACE DOWEL AT PROPER LOCATION W/ GRADE 43 £5 BAR, TNSTALL TN SLAB Wi 5" MINTRMUM

1) 5% DIAMETER x §* EMBEDMENT SIMPSON TITEN HD ANCHORS SPACED A MANIMUM OF 2470.C.

1) 53" DIAMETER x §* EMBEDMENT SIMPSON TITEN HD ANCEORS SPACED A MAXIMUM OF 147 0.0, 1
RESISTING UPLIFT LOADS OR 3 172" EMBEDMENT AT 48° Q.C. {F RESISTING GRAVITY LOADS

312

212

6

1r5
N l—
N m-L

L4

L1
1 ,,_.J b

N N

f f

(2) 2254 LAMINATIONS (3) 2" x4*LAMINATIONS
W/(1) ROW OF STAGGERED WHL) ROW OF STAGUERED
10d COMMON WIRE NAILS 30d COMRON WIRE NAILS
(D=0.148, L=3") OR EQUAL (©=0.207, L=4 1/2*) OREQUAL
NOTES:
1) ADJACENT NAILS ARE DRIVEN FROM OPPOSITE
STDES OF THE CQLUMN

2) ALL NATLS PENETRATE AT LEAST 34 OF THE
THBICKNESS OF THE LAST LAMINATION

3) EACH 303 COMMON NAIL MAY BE REPLACED WA2)
18d COMNON RAILS, (ONE INTO FACH OUTSIDE FACE
OF B.U.C. SAME NUMBER OF ROES, SAME SPACING)

4) FGR 4-PLY, PROVIDE 1/ DIA. X 5 1/2" LAG SCREWS OR EQUAL
(SFACE AS SHOWNFOR 3-PLY)

33POR 5-PLY, PROVIDE 1/4" DIA. X 7" LAG SCREWS OR EQUAL
{SPACE AS SHOWNT'OR 3-PLY)

6) REFER TO NDS SECTION 153 FOR ADDTFIONAL INFORMATION

3y

o

1 lfll»

112

.

(3 2 LAMINATIONS 3
WH2) ROW OF STAGGERED

30d COMMON WIRE NARLS

(D=0 247, L=1 1717 OR EQUAL

TYP. NAILING SCHEDULE FOR BUILT-UP COLUMNS

]
sp2 Mhricom iz
ATEVERY HURMCATGHE
VERTIC, {2) 1" X 4" CONT.
TOP OF STODS. e
2% 4° MID PT
2 —— =
27X 4" S¥PSTUDS L
alvoc
12" SLEEVE ANCHOR
@24 0L W5
MNSLEEVE
EABEDMENT, W/ 2" SPE4 EA, STUD
WSH 1093 SQUARE
WASHER

BEARING PARTITION

STRAP EACH TRUSS
(SEE ROOF PLAN FORTYPR)

FRAKD QUT TO
BLOCK EDGB

ﬁ’\Lsnm ANCHORING:
STUD TG TOF PLATE:

L sinMpsON SPH4

— - PXASFF & 1670.C. 70 48" HiGH

.

12" PLYWOOD SHEATHING
/\VIMNAIL.S@4’OC

2XA4PT.
_ﬁ\ﬁ ﬁsmﬂsw SPHA
LINTELORTIE " &
BEAM WY 145 REBAR “H: 0 sy 3;?8354' e
H % AR
H—H "~y sTls
H EACH §TUD
3 [ - CMUWALL

[ KNEEWALL

NTS. |

e ‘\"\‘"\5 (»“'

HOF Gt

i B0 O PR X ¢
™ \aﬁ‘f*&o-’i‘g\au«@“‘
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CEMENT TILES- INSTALL

PER MEGR. RECOMMENDATICNS, OVER

PEEL & STICK MEMBRANE OVER

5/8" PLYWQOD ROOF SHEATHING W/ CLIPS

W/ 8d RINGSHANK @ 4" 0.C. BOUNDRY AND
EDGES AND 6" 0,C. IN THE FIELD WITH A SETBACK
OF 5' 0" FROM ALL EDGES.

SEE ROOF PLAN FOR STRAP TYPE

[¢' -0" TOP OF BLOCK

SEE ELEVATIONS FOR WALL HEIGHTS
2 X & SPRUCE SUB FASCIA

1/2* CEILING D.___/ R/lH Hi
‘ ~1X4 PT NAILE Sl

T

T

.. 172" DRYWALL, 54 NAILS
" 74.0.C, EDGES 2° O.C. FIELD

CURTAIN NAILER
1 X6 P.T. @ WINDOWS
1X8PT. @8.GD.

1 X4 P.T. @ SIDES & BOTTOM

WINDOW STOOL

1 X 2 VERT. P.T FURRING
AT 16" 0.C,

R-FOIL R4
OVER FURRING STRIPS

1X 4 P.T. BASE NAILER
WQOD BASE

Wi 3/4 X 6 MIRATEC OVER
Te———-3/4 X 10 MIRATEC.

CONT. VENTED ALUM. SOFFIT

CONC, FILLED K.0, BLOCK TIE BEAM W/ 1-#5
BAR COFNT. MIN LAP 25° 3000 PSI CONC

PRECAST “U" LINTEL, W/ 1 # 5 ROD
IF OVER ¢' 6" SPAN UN.O.

(1) #5 REBAR DOWNROD FOOTING
TO LINTEL {FILLED GELL) LOCATIGN
AS SHOWN ON FLOOR PLAN

MIN LAP 25°, USE 3000 P.S.\.

ALUM FRAMED WINGOW WI SCREEN

PRECAST FLUSH GONG SILL

8 X 8 X 16 CONG, BLOCK
TEXTURED FINISH ON CONCRETE BLOCK
REFER TO ELEV SHEET

4] MIN
[

o
I3
1.’“

TYP. DOWEL MINLAP
25" TO VERT #5 REBAR

SEE FOUNDATION PLAN
AND SHEET 11 FOR FTG. REQ.

12" MIN.

TYPICAL WALL SECTION |

TERMITR SPECIFICATIONS:

INSTALL "BORA-CARE® TERMITE PROTECTION SYSTEM

PER MANUF. SPECIFICATIONS |,

2 X8 SPRUCE
SUB FASCIA

DOUBLE HEADER ON
WALLS 16" AND UP.— 7

STANDARD FASCIA
REAR AND SIDES
3/4 X 8 MIRATRC

STANDARD FASCIA

EANANSAT4 0L,
SHEATHMNG TQ BLOCKING

2 X 4 BLOCKING
AT 2400

]/z % § SUB-FASCIA

GABLE ERD i

TN

GABLE END OVERHANG
FLORIOA;;{D;WGT

i BUMBERS PE|
smpsod HOEY 2-25-2611
M3IHAD 61158 10255,12

H2 1045810

s 1455.16

Hi0 104556

LGT2 H4T0.6

MGT 11470.7
LSTALS 108524
LSTAR 102524

ol 104544

P2 10458.42
HT824 10458524
HIS1E 1045822
META1S 14717

130 10aes. 1
MSTAM24 1447319
MSTAMAS 1147339
MSTCAS0 11472.18
c216 1085zt
SPi4 1045545
SPHE 1045547
HIT4 1482
HTTS 114862
ABUSS 163436
HHDO 104419

vGaT 14707

ASPEN 3076

3 ALLEN ENGINEERING &

AE.C.S 17045

CONST. DETAILS

pef@igmail.com

NEW PORT RICHEY,FL. 34656

P.0.BOX 351
F27-842-6100
richallen

RICH ALLEN PROFESSIONAL ENGINEE

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES
P.E. #56920 C.A #9542

e

" PE 55310

PERFORMED THE ATTACHED DESIGN
DINE LOADS ANC IT 19 W COMPLIANCE
WTH SECT, 301 OF THE 201 FLORIDA

TO COMPLY WITH 145 MPK ULTIMATE

ENTERPRIZE 15
SAFETY HARBOR., FL.

|

"

PLAN DATE
06-19-2017 |

|

DEEB FAMILY

HOMES, LTD.

NEW PORT RICHEY, FL. 34655
T27-376-6831

9400 RIVER CROSSING BLD.

H
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